
TELAFqGANA GRAh4EENA BANK
Govt Scheduled Bmk 11 Sp©n50asd by State Bank Of India II Member of BCSBI

FSC Code:SBINORRDCG8

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) Date: 13.03.2024

Name of the work: BANKER’S INDEMNITY POLICY.

Sealed tenders are invited for the above mentioned work from Public Sector insurance
companies in two bid system.

1 1 Name of the work
Banker’s Indemnity Insurance Policy from 00:00

Hrs of 31.03.2024 to 23:59 Hrs of 30.03.2025

For details of RFQ, terms and conditions and
other Information and queries pertaining to the
policy, please collect the detailed Tender
Documents from Mr. Vineeth Singh as per email
details below.

2 Tender Details:

3 Time and last date of
Submission of Tender Up to 3.30 PM on 19.03.2024

GENERAL MANAGER

Telangana Grameena Bank,
Head Office.
H.No.2-1-520, 2nd Floor, Vijayasri Sai Celestia,
Road No.09,
Road, Nallakunta Hyderabad, Telangana State,
– 500 044

Place & Address for submission
of tender/ contact
person/telephone no:

4

Date, Time and Place of opening
of tenders (Tech. Bid & Price
Bid:

5 Technical Bid on 19.03.2024 @ 4.00 PM.
Price Bid on 19.03.2024 @ 4.30 PM.

Mr. A Satyanarayana
HOD - Board, Stationery & FA, TGB
email id: cmstationeryandfa@}tgbhyd.in
Mobile : 94910419066 In case of any Query Contact

Person Details:
Mr. Vineeth Singh – Regional Head, ARIBL
email id: vineethsinqh©}rathi.com
Mobile : 9133300071

Terms of payment of Bills, if
any. Specify the minimum value
of work for payment of running
account bills.

7

8

9

10

One Single payment

Validity period of the tender. 30 Days
Payment will be made through Electronic mode
onI
M/s. Anand Rathi Insurance Brokers Ltd.(ARIBL

Mode of Payment
Insurance Broker

T S•I !I t



e

Tender Procedure for submission:

under any circumstances for courier/ postal delaYS

iFLYhEii; E pde :rhL EuJ I: k £3 = t H: e=e:I; iI:t u rE Ic eOpnI i cCf:nr: Eg: I & 1 1 )

and super scribed as

5:!Ek:,Tfp I ,:h,,1d „,t,in Financial Bid Only (Annexure-111) and super scribed as Finqncia1
Bid for Bariker’s Indemnity Policy for TGB.

Terms and conditions:

; : :iT tn: : : L :i: 1 :dP::1 f8In:ejpu: : : LLdfFrlJt IS :: : efPn :nsctijIrE : dw?IT IT : :aenncJd o:T: Pf: : hose bidder
who have suc,c,ess fully qualify for the technical bid

3. During the tender opening one authorized representative of the bidder maY be present
4 Ti£-rite/ Financial /technical offer of the bidder should remain valid for 30 daYS.

5. The Technical bid and financial bid shall be opened on the same daY-

6- Bid which are late/vague/ sent by fax/ sent by email/incomplete/not confirming to the laid
down procedure in any respect will be rejected. , 1 .IL

7. 1-r: case of differences arising in the terms and conditions of the tender documents with
the firms. the decision of TGB shall prevall.

8. ;E£'}: iLL;s:;h-e–-rilht to modify / bhange / delete / add any further terms and conditions

rEtrt£i LenT :lo:FsnJ:: and differences which may arise bebweep .the ieP a,n.d .the

lnsurant.e Company sha11 be referred to Chairman of TGB whose decision shall be binding
on all concerned. . .., .

9

10.;£J''J;iF-r LiLies the right to cancel or postpone the tenders at any stage without

1 1 v iI: gbnInn? a= : yr : ::=e • c o r r i g e n d u m t o t e n d e r d o c u ment before due date of sy bm is ? i on of

i; Eid.'-+il:’'bidder is r;auired to read the tender document in conjunction with the
corrigendum if any issued bY TGB-

Sd/-

General Manager-I


